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City: Cabot
Mayor: Bill Cypert

Arkansas Code 14-40-101.

Before an entity undertakes an
annexation, consolidation, or
detachment proceeding under this
chapter, the entity shall coordinate with
the Arkansas Geographic Information
Systems Office for preparation of legal
descriptions and digital mapping for the
relevant annexation, consolidation, and
detachment areas.

The map contained herein, is evidence,
the entity has met requirements of Act
914 of 2015
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gtate of Arkansas
Secretary of State

IR R G

LU e T gt (o Business & Commercial Services 682-3409
Elections 682-5070

[ Building & Grounds 682-3407
Communications & Education 683-0057
State Capitol Police 682-5173

Business Office 682-8032

Charlie Daniels
Information Technology 682-3411

Secretary of State

March 2, 2010

The Honorable Dawn Porterficld
Lonoke County Clerk

301 North Center

Lonoke, AR 72086

Dear Ms. Prorterfield,

The Following Information has been recorded and filed in the Office of the Secretary of
State:

Date: November 30, 2009 County: Lonoke City: Cabot

Annexation: Ordinance No. 5 20]0
County Order No ~ C-2009-329
Plat ~ XX—McGue
Election -
Island -

Incorporation: Ordinance No. -
Co. Order No. ~
Plat -
Election -

Census Information: The following City or Town has been upgraded or reduced to:

Ist Class City -
2nd Class City -~
Incorporated Town -~

I have forwarded this information to the Arkansas Municipal League and the Arkansas
Highway and Transportation Department and the Arkansas State Data Center. If you have any
further questions please do not hesitate to contact me at 1~-800~482~1127 or (501) 682-3451.

Sincerely,
i
/ b : i i TR
%&“% Unoaios i STH A
Nancy Crodkatt 0 e b B
Election Services Representative
Arkansas Secretary of State JUN 29 92010

Lo

CHARLIE DANIELS
SECRETARY OF STATE
BY e

Room 256 State Capitol + Little Rock, Arkansas 72201-1094
501-682-1010 *+ Fax 501-682-3510

e-mail: arsos@sos.arkansas.gov * www.sos.arkansas.qov



OFFICE OF

Dawn Porterfield

County C!erk of Lanoke County
P. 0 Box 188
Lonoke, Arkansas 72086-0188

June 24, 2010

Arkansas Secretary of State
Room 256 State Capitol
Little Rock, AR 72201
RE: County Order No. €-2009-329, filed November 30, 2009

Dear Election Service Representative:

Please place the ORDINANCE NO. 3 of 2010 in the file ANNEXATION OF
CERTAIN TERRITORY TO THE CITY OF CABOT. The Order was sent signed
by JUDGE TROUIMAN and was recorded without the Ordinance.

If you have any questions, please call Rita at 501-676-3022.

Thank you for taking care of this matter.

Sincerely,

QernGatecfi0 ) p - (gl Mo mf’)_ )Q,Qg@_), (Coile

DAWN PORTERFIELD, TONOKE COUNTY CLERK

JUN 29 2010

GHARLIE DANIELS
By SECRETARY OF STATE
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\\{_"")‘} AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING THE ANNEXATION OF
~ CERTAIN TERRITORY TO THE CITY OF CABOT,
ARKANSAS AND MAKING THE SAME A PART OF
"THE CITY OF CABOT, ARKANSAS, AND ASSIGNING
THE SAME TO WARDS

NS

(?‘ ﬂz-(%ﬁ(}-uu; ]

ORDINANCE NO. 3 OF 2010

WHEREAS, a Petition was filed on the 1*' day of December, 2009, with the
County Clerk of Lonoke County, Arkansas, by the majority of real estate owners of the
hereinafter described territory praying that said territory be annexed to, and made a part

of the City of Cabot, Arkansas; and \ﬁi
WHEREAS, on the 20" day of January, 2010, the County Court of Lonoke B :%\3\; ;‘: 5%
County, Arkansas, found that the Petition was signed by a majority of the real estate gE b2 ;S ;¥
owners in said territory; that said territory was contiguous and adjoining the present -i:g % o
corporate limits of the City of Cabot, Arkansas; that an accurate plat or map of said ‘2 Q: MTE 5?
territory had been filed with and made a part of said Petition; that proper notice had bec)g“ SES EE = ¥
given for the time and in the manner prescribed by law, and that all things pertaining 6 AN & g\ﬁ\ o
thereto had been done in the manner prescribed by law, and that said lands and tetritoryQ . B 3\%3 e NI
should be annexed to and made a part of the City of Cabot, Arkansas, subject to the @g’f%«}ég ({L 8
acceptance of the City Council at the proper time, as provided by law; and §;§‘E§3~‘4§ &r\
Wz 53 Jxs e
WHEREAS, the time fixed by law for appearing from said Order of Annexation®’ 8)“ R %
made by the County Court has expired and no appeal has been taken from said Order. jyﬁggi%; ﬁel
Ly
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF j; i E"%"‘TE‘EE
CABOT, ARKANSAS, THAT: P ERS

SECTION I: That the following described lands and territory ¢ofitiptious and =
adjoining the City of Cabot, Arkansas, be and the same is hereby accepted ki [fsarézof&indf:
annexed to and made a part of the City of Cabot, Arkansas:

JUN 2% 2010

GHARLIE DANIELS
SECRETARY OF STATE

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

16 ACRE SCHOOL SITE DESCRIPTION 8y,

Part of the Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter and part of the North Half of the
Northwest Quarter and part of the Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section
3, Township 4 North Range 10 West and part of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest
Quarter of Section 34, Township 5 North, Range 10 West, Lonoke County, Arkansas
being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Northeast corner of the SW¥% of the NW; thence S 89° 54” 32” W,
281.20 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING; thence N 43° 58’ 06” W, along the center of
Mountain Springs Road, 90.29 feet; thence N 39° 16” 46” W, along said Road, 104.70
feet; thence N 38° 19° 21” W, along said Road, 141.09 feet; thence N 60° 44’ 22" E,

RECORDED
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1210.93 feet; thence S 16° 19” 217 E, 785.24 feet; thence S 73° 26’ 36” W, along said
Road, 76.83 feet; thence S 71°22° 31”7 W, 166.06 feet; thence S 70° 14’ 39” W, 195.82
feet; thence S 73° 45° 09” W, along said Road, 148.93 feet; thence S 84° 05’ 08” W,
along said Road, 115.76 feet; thence N 83° 52° 09” W, along said Road, 106.45 feet;
thence N 80° 16” 51” W, along said Road, 183.91 feet; thence N 66° 33* 12” W, along
said Road, 64.80 feet; thence N 52° 15” 51” W, along said Road, 51.45 feet to the POINT
OF BEGINNING; said described tract containing 16.00 acres, more or less.

AND

Part of the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 3, Township 4 North,
Range 10 West, Lonoke County, Arkansas being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Southeast Corner of NWY% NWY; thence S 89° 54’ 32" W, 281.20
feet; thence N 43° 58° 06” W, along the center of Mountain Springs Road, 90.29 feet;
thence N 39° 16’ 46” W, along said road, 104.70 feet; thence N 38° 19’ 21” W, along said
road, 141.09 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING; thence N 38° 16’ 49” W, along said
road, 280.46 feet; thence N 51° 43’ 11” E, along a line 40 foot, more or less, North of
. ur Mile Creek, 60.20 feet; thence S 38° 14’ 20” E, 289.99 feet; thence S 60° 44’ 22”
1= W, 60.74 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING; said described tract containing 0.39 acre,

ore or less.

SECTION 2: That the above described territory shall be annexed to and made a
part of Ward 2 of the City of Cabot, Arkansas, and the same shall henceforth be a part of
said ward fully as existing parts of said ward.

SECTION 3: That the city land use plan shall reflect the classification of the
above described territory as R-1.

SECTION 4: Necessary urban services, such as police and fire protection,
ambulance service, and trash pick up services shall be extended to such area within a

reasonable time.
ONSOR: passen: &0 W e ,

DATE: 5~ 1§~20/60.4
APPROVED:

RefClH by(}h@
Public' Works Committee

CHARLIE DANIELS
oiLREIAhY(N STATE
£ /S

APPROVED AS TO FORM: TTEST: v/
K}iVQ&ww, 2 2% b ﬁdéLbu/

- Bk s
Jim Taylgr| City(Attorney Marva Verkler, City Clerk

RECORDE
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State of Arkansas
Secretary of State

Business & Commercial Services 682-3409

Elections 682-5070

Building & Grounds 682-3407

Communications & Education 683-0057

W N Slate Capitol Police 682-5173
Charlie Daniels Business Office 682-8032
Information Technology 682-3411

Secretary of State

March 2, 2010

The Honorable Dawn Porterfield
Lonoke County Clerk

301 North Center

Lonoke, AR 72086

Dear Ms. Prorterfield,

The Following Information has been recorded and filed in the Office of the Secretary of
State:

Date: November 30, 2009 County: Lonoke City: Cabot

Annexation: Ordinance No. ~
County Order No ~ C-2009-329
Plat ~ XX—McGue
Election ~
[sland -
Incorporation: Ordinance No. -
Co. Order No, -
Plat -
Election ~

Census Information: The following Cily or Town has been upgraded or reduced to:

Ist Class City -
2nd Class City -
Incorporated Town -

I have forwarded this information to the Arkansas Municipal League and the Arkansas
Highway and Transportation Department and the Arkansas State Data Center. If you have any
further questions please do not hesitate to contact me at 1-800-482-1127 or (501) 682-3451.

Sincerely,

N \
N aney (otlett
Nancy Crock

Election Services Representative
Arkansas Secretary of State

Room 256 Stale Capitol » Liltle Kock, Arkansas 72201-1094
501-682-1010 » Fax 501-682-3510

e-mail: E'lI‘SOS@SOS.HI'l‘ﬂllS'd.‘)‘.g()V b ‘V\U\V.SO.‘;‘.EII"{HIIS&IS.gOV
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IN THE LONOKE COUNTY COURT IN THE MATTER OF ANNEX
THE CITY OF CABOT, ARKANSAS, CERTAIN TERRITORY CONT IGUOUS
TO THE SAID CITY OF CABOT, ARKANSAS e 1

L/,rw-.

NO. C-2009-329 AN )5 200
CHARLIE I‘\l 'H [.$

ORDER GECHE TARY A i/\l.

BY s S

On this a regular day of a regular term of the County Court of Lonoke County,
Arkansas, there is presented to the Court by Clinton D. McGue, agent of the petitioners, a
petition for annexation of certain territory, hereinafter more particularly described, to the
City of Cabot, Arkansas, and the Court being fully advised of the facts and the law, doth
hereby find, judge and decree as follows:

The Court finds that the petition was filed more than thirty (30) days prior to this
date and that in said petition the said Clinton D. McGue was selected by the petitioners to
act on their behalf in filing and presenting the petition.

The Court doth find that a majority of the total number of real estate owners in the
area affected by this petition have signed said petition and that such majority owns more
than one-half of the acreage affected.

The Court further finds that the territory sought to be annexed was accurately
described in said petition and that said territory is contiguous to the boundaries of the

City of Cabot, Arkansas.

The Court further finds that attached to and made a part of said petition is an
accurate map of the territory sought to be annexed to the City of Cabot.

The Court further finds that the prayer of the petition is right and proper.

WHEREFORE, the Court doth hereby ORDER, JUDGE and DECREE that the
following described territory be and the same is hereby annexed to and made a part of the
City of Cabot, Arkansas, to-wit:

16 ACRE SCHOOL SITE DESCRIPTION

Part of the Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter and part of the North

Half of the Northwest Quarter and part of the Southeast Quarter of the Northwest
Quarter of Section 3, Township 4 North Range 10 West and part of the Southeast
Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 34, Township 5 North, Range 10 West,
Lonoke County, Arkansas, being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Northeast corner of the SW1/4 of the NW1/4; thence S 89° 54'
32" W, 281.20 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING; thence N 43° 58' 06" W, along the

RECORDEn
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center of Mountain Springs Road, 90.29 feet; thence N 39° 16' 46" W, along said
Road, 104.70 feet; thence N 38° 19' 21" W, along said Road, 141.09 feet; thence
N 60° 44' 22" E, 1210.93 feet; thence S 16° 19' 28" I, 785.24 feet; thence S
73°26'36" W, along said Road, 76.83 feet; thence S 71° 22' 31" W, 166.006 feet;
thence S 70° 14' 39" W, 195.82 feet; thence S 73°45' 09" W, along said Road,
148.93 feet; thence S 84° 05' 08" W, along said Road, 115.76 feet; thence N 83°
52'09" W, along said Road, 106.45 feet; thence N 80° 16' 51" W, along said
Road, 183.91 feet; thence N 66° 33' 12" W, along said Road, 64.80 feet; thence N
52° 15' 51" W, along said Road, 51.45 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING; said
described tract containing 16.00 acres, more or less.

and

Part of the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 3, Township 4 North,
Range 10 West, Lonoke County, Arkansas, being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Southeast Corner of the said NW1/4 NW 1/4; thence S 89° 54' 32" W,
281.20 feet; thence N 43° 58' 06" W, along the center of Mountain Springs Road, 90.29
feet; thence N 39° 16' 46" W, along said road, 104.70 feet; thence N 38° 19' 21" W, along
said road, 141.09 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING: thence N 38° 16' 49" W, along
said road, 280.46 feet; thence N 51°43' [ 1" E, along a line 40 foot, more or less, North of
Four Mile Creek, 60.20 feet; thence S 38° 14' 20" E, 289.99 feet; thence S 60° 44' 22" W,
60.74 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING: said described tract containing 0.39 acre,

more or less.
Subject to any and all conditions, restrictions, and easements now of record

The Court doth further order that the original papers in this cause be delivered to
the Clerk of Lonoke County, Arkansas, same to be properly recorded upon the records of
Lonoke County, Arkansas, and the Clerk, after properly recording and filing the original
papers, prepare transcripts of same; that one of the certified transcripts be delivered to the
City of Cabot, Arkansas; one copy to the Secretary of State, and one copy to the Director
of the Tax Division of the Arkansas Public Service Commission.

DATED THIS K¢ DAY OF&- -

CERTIFIED COPY

STATE OF ISAS, COUNTY OF LONOKE
mgl\jt[)g:nARPKgr';‘esrgod, County Clerk within and to tho County and_Stato

. i o annexed ond foregeing instrument of writing s
chnsi, do r'gg\bv o b - D "2t Rocordaon " COUNTY JUDGE
this Je>doy of i o 2010 Rorded BockVel. Lo _Pogoc 24
INTESTIO JWFREOﬁ?ﬁtgve?yeuniosd my hand and o 'Zlhg,iﬂ(l?’
. i s (Ll -~ g 1l
said Court on tha € day of e ;,‘(‘f“/( Azl lClok
b1 2l L Doty i

RECORDER {
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IN THE LONOKE COUNTY COURT IN THE MATTER OF ANNEXING TO THE
CITY OF CABOT, ARKANSAS, CERTAIN TERRITORY CONTIGUGDS TO THF
SAID CITY OF CABOT, LONOKE COUNTY, ARKANSAS e

NO. C 2009-329 @
LEGAL NOTICE g{i :

Notice is hereby given that there has been filed in the County Couﬂ%Lonokc County,
Arkansas, a petition by interested landowners, asking for the annexation to the City of Cabol
Arkansas, of the following described lands situated in Lonoke County, Arkansas, and conuguous

to said city to-wit:

Part of the Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter and part of the North

Half of the Northwest Quarter and part of the Southeast Quarter of the Northwest
Quarter of Section 3, Township 4 North Range 10 West and part of the Southeast
Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 34, Township 5 North, Range 10 West,
Lonoke County, Arkansas, being more particularly described as follows:
Commencing at the Northeast corner of the SW1/4 of the NW1/4; thence S 8§9° 54'
32" W, 281.20 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING; thence N 43° 58' 06" W, along the
center of Mountain Springs Road, 90.29 feet; thence N 39° 16' 46" W, along said
Road, 104.70 feet; thence N 38° 19' 21" W, along said Road, 141.09 feet; thence

N 60°44'22" E, 1210.93 feet; thence S 16° 19' 28" E, 785.24 feet; thence S
73°26'36" W, along said Road, 76.83 feet; thence S 71°22' 31" W, 166.06 feet;
thence S 70° 14' 39" W, 195.82 feet; thence S 73° 45' 09" W, along said Road,
148.93 feet; thence S 84° 05' 08" W, along said Road, 115.76 feet; thence N 83°
52'09" W, along said Road, 106.45 feet; thence N 80° 16' 51" W, along said

Road, 183.91 feet; thence N 66° 33' 12" W, along said Road, 64.80 feet; thence N
52°15'51" W, along said Road, 51.45 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING; said
described tract containing 16.00 acres, more or less.

and

Part of the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 3, Township 4 North, Range
10 West, Lonoke County, Arkansas, being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Southeast Corner of the said NW1/4 NW1/4; thence S 89° 54' 32" W, 281.20
feet; thence N 43° 58' 06" W, along the center of Mountain Springs Road, 90.29 feet; thence N
39° 16'46" W, along said road, 104.70 feet; thence N 38° 19' 21" W, along said road, 141.09 feet
to the POINT OF BEGINNING; thence N 38° 16' 49" W, along said road, 280.46 feet; thence N
51°43" 11" E, along a line 40 foot, more or less, North of Four Mile Creek, 60.20 feet; thence S
38° 14' 20" E, 289.99 feet; thence S 60° 44' 22" W, 60.74 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING:

said described tract containing 0.39 acre, more or less.

Subject to any and all conditions, restrictions, and easements now of record.

JAN 25 201

(Hmutnhww

SECRETS OF STAT

REGORDED BY
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A plat of said land proposed annexation is on file with said petition in the office of the Clerk of
said Court, and the undersigned, Clinton D. McGue, has been named as the person authorized to

act on behalf of the Petitioners.

The Court has fixed the 20" day of January 2010, at ten o’clock a.m. (10:00am) as the
date for a hearing on said petition, and all interested persons are now notified to be present at
said Court located at the Lonoke County Judge’s office, 301 North Center Street, Lonoke,
Arkansas, at the time and date so fixed.

.
Given this [ (*-” day of December 2009.

Clinton D. McGue
Attorney for Petitioners
PO Box 922

Cabot, AR 72023

RECORDEDD N
BOOK..../5__PAGE e Ci

JAN 75 2010

CHARLIE DANIELS

SECRETARY OF STATE
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IN THE COUNTY COURT OF LONOKE COUNTY LON OKE Cq,01 1 KU
AWN PORTRRREL
IN THE MATTER OF ANNEXING %

CERTAIN TERRITORY CONTIGUOUS TO
THE CITY OF CABOT, LONOKE COUNTY, N g G
ARKANSAS No: C-Aoo9 3249

ANNEXATION PETITION

Comes the undersigned Petitioners and for their Annexation Petition, state:
L. That the undersigned represent a majority of the real estate owners of the within
described real property as defined in Ark. Code. Ann. Section 14-40-601 (b).

2 That they desire that the following real property be annexed to and made a part of
the City of Cabot, Lonoke County, Arkansas:

16 ACRE SCHOOL SITE DESCRIPTION

Part of the Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter and part of the North

Half of the Northwest Quarter and part of the Southeast Quarter of the Northwest
Quarter of Section 3, Township 4 North Range 10 West and part of the Southeast
Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 34, Township 5 North, Range 10 West,
Lonoke County, Arkansas, being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Northeast corner of the SW1/4 of the NW1/4; thence S 89° 54'

32" W, 281.20 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING; thence N 43° 58' 06" W, along the
center of Mountain Springs Road, 90.29 feet; thence N 39° 16' 46" W, along said
Road, 104.70 feet; thence N 38° 19' 21" W, along said Road, 141.09 feet; thence

N 60°44' 22" E, 1210.93 feet; thence S 16° 19' 28" E, 785.24 feet; thence S

73°26' 36" W, along said Road, 76.83 feet; thence S 71°22' 31" W, 166.06 feet;
thence S 70° 14' 39" W, 195.82 feet; thence S 73° 45' 09" W, along said Road,

148.93 feet; thence S 84° 05' 08" W, along said Road, 115.76 feet; thence N 83°

52' 09" W, along said Road, 106.45 feet; thence N 80° 16' 51" W, along said

Road, 183.91 feet; thence N 66° 33' 12" W, along said Road, 64.80 feet; thence N AN 96 90
52°15' 51" W, along said Road, 51.45 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING; said JAN 23 i
described tract containing 16.00 acres, more or less. CHARLIE DANIELS

SECRE l \I;Y QF STATE:
il BY e e

Part of the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 3, Township 4 North, Range
10 West, Lonoke County, Arkansas, being more particularly described as follows:

RECORDED
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Commencing at the Southeast Corner of the said NW1/4 NW 1/4; thence S 89° 54' 32" W, 281.20
feet; thence N 43° 58' 06" W, along the center of Mountain Springs Road, 90.29 feet; thence N
39°16' 46" W, along said road, 104.70 feet; thence N 38° 19' 21" W, along said road, 141.09 feet
to the POINT OF BEGINNING:; thence N 38° 16' 49" W, along said road, 280.46 feet; thence N
51°43' 11" E, along a line 40 foot, more or less, North of Four Mile Creek, 60.20 feet; thence S
38° 14' 20" E, 289.99 feet; thence S 60° 44' 22" W, 60.74 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING;
said described tract containing 0.39 acre, more or less.

Subject to any and all conditions, restrictions, and easements now of record.

3 That the above-described property is contiguous to and adjoining the present
corporate limits of the City of Cabot, Lonoke County, Arkansas.

4. That an accurate survey map thereof has been made and attached hereto as
Exhibit “A” and made a part hereof.

5. That Ciinfon D. McGue has been appointed and authorized to act on behalf of the
Petitioners.

WHEREFORE, Petitioners pray that the Clerk file this Petition, and that the Court set a
date not less than thirty (30) days after the filing of this Petition for a Hearing on the Petition for

the annexing of the above-described property.

PETITIONERS ADDRESS

%Mr; (Cubot Schapl Dishaich) 662 M. Luncoln,, Cabet, AR 72023

/(’ A '9r¢~/ 7 3 7E S )’3} y %7(;@,,}'.,&.,\ pzo\_;

D) et y [Fzey  Cofud 4L 75,9, 5

JAN 25 201

CHARLIE DANIELS
SECRETARY OF S1TAT
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ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ARKANSAS )

) ss
COUNTY o%ﬁhg;hU )

On this day, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified,
and acting, within and for said County and State, appeared in person the within named
Petitioners, Othal W. Ray and Mildred Ray, to me personally well known, whose names are
subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they had executed the same for
the purposes set forth therein and that the facts so stated were true to the best of their knowledge

and belief.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal on thi‘@')\j&
day of __ INOY® pidatlus., 2009.

T
P .t\‘ '

i
SO

gt
My Commissi E‘Xpiwsrf
=g B0,V GRS
= i

N, Fagit

ACKNOWLEDGMENT AN 25 900
JAN 40 Ll
STATE OF ARKANSAS ) CHARLIE DANIELS
) ss v SECRETARY OF STATE

COUNTY OF LONOKE )

On this day, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified,
and acting, within and for said County and State, appeared in person the within named Petitioner,
Cabot Public Schools by ‘T?m Ds Hyn , to me personally well known, whose
name is subscribed to the forggoing instrument and acknowledged that he had executed the same
for the purposes set forth therein and that the facts so stated were true to the best of his

knowledge and belief,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal on this ﬂ_

day of L&‘QN&L , 2009.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

\-\-20%

REC@RDED o
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VICINITY MAP

SCALE: 1= 1000

SENZRA woTES
107 COVERASE:

BUILDING AREA 7320 5. %

HARD SURF AREA 146073 5F 21%

GREEN AREA 4TTSETSF 0%

STE ARER 690,960 S.F oot
PARKING

ON SITE PARKNG: 8 SPACES

HANDICAP. < SPACES

ZONING.  THIS SITE WILL BE ANNEXED N AS Bat,

ANMEXATIGN  TheS PROPERTY 1S CURRENTLY IN THE
PROCESS OF BEING ANNEXED INTO THE GITY OF CABOT

KECITLATIGN HAVE BEEN COMPLIED WITH

S MDeTON, HORERY GENTIFY THAT TIS PLAX CORRECTLY REPRESENTS A PLAN MADE BY ME. OF
P A TERVIRION AND naT ENCINEERING REQUIRIMIENTS OF THE CABOT ZONING ALLi% A

ol
ey v DaTe JOSH MINTON, REGISTERED
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER NO. 1273

ARFANEAS

SERTEICATE Om T e e s

URSUANT TG THE CARDT THIS DOCUMENT WAS GIVEN PRELIMINARY APPROVAL
) T_ ALLOFTHE
irioes OF APTAOVAL HAVING BEEN COMPLETED. TH2S DOCUMENT I RERERY AECEPS aoty Thx

EY THE CARDT PLANNING COMMSSION 4T THE MEZTING FELD

CERTIFICATE EXECUTED UNDER THE ACTRORTY G bAoA &

PLANNING COMMBSION
ACSORDING TO FIRA COMMUNTTY PANEL NO 0545 0015D. DATED JUNT 16, 2008 INDICATES THAT A
PORTAON OF THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN ZONE AR AREAS INUNDATED 3Y THE e AXMUAL Cotions
FLOCD. WITH A BASE FLOOD ELEVATION RANGING FROM 263 T 297 MSL.
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